

Before the Returning Officer

10AA 440947

for election to HARYANA VIDHAN SABHA (name of the House)

from 43-DABWALI (constituency) (name of the constituency)

AJAY SINGH, sen of SH. OM PARKASH aged 48 years, resident of CHAUTALA HOUSE, RAM COLONY, BARNALA ROAD, SIRSA, candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath

(Strike out whichever is not applicable)

- The following case is pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:-(1)
  - Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken : (i) U/s 129B-420, 467, 468, 471 of IPC and 13 (1), 13(2) of PC Act.
  - The Court which has taken cognizance :
     Metropolitan Magistrate CBI, Court Rohini, New Delhi (ii)

DAB

- (iii) - 03 of 24.05.2004, CBI/ACU.9/New Delhi
- (iv) Date of order of the Court taking cognizance :
  - Chargesheet filed by CBI on 06.06.2008 and summoned by the abovesaid Ld. Court but the charge has been framed.
- Details of appeal(s) / application(s) for revision, etc., if any, filed against above order taking cognizance: - Not Applicable
- That I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, etc.) of myself, my spouse and (2)

## Details of movable assets.

(Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given)

S. No.	Description	Self : Ajay Singh	Spouse : Smt. Naina Singh	HUF
(i)	Cash	Rs. 325000.00	Rs. 775000.00	Rs. 655000.00
(ii)	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions & Non-Banking Financia Companies	a) In Saving Banks Il Rs.3735148.60, b) In Cumulative Deposit	<ul><li>a) In Saving Banks Rs. 760185.54,</li><li>b) In Cumulative Deposit</li></ul>	a) In Saving Banks Rs. 1749128.46, b) In Cumulative Deposit
(iii)	Bonds, Debentures and Shares in companies	a) Shares in Non- Listed Companies Rs. 90000.00	a) Shares in Non- Listed	Nil
(: )			Companies Rs. 630000.00	
(v)   P	Other Financial, instruments NSS, Postal Savings, LIC Policies etc.  Motor Vehicles details of make, etc.)	a) LIC Policy No. 173353502 of Rs. 2000000.00 having surrender value of Rs. 1210524-00  a) M- Class Mercedes Benz Model 2008 b) Mahindra Jeep (Military Disposal) Model 1998 c) Farm Tractor Model 2001	a) LIC Policy No. 173353533 of Rs. 2000000/-having surrender value of Rs. 1210524.00 b) LIP No. 0044421464 of Rs. 1000000/- having surrender value of Rs. 572864.84 a) Tafe Tractor Model 2008	a) LIP No. 0044430157 of Rs. 2000000/- having surrender value of Rs. 570916.99  a) Ford Tractor Model 1987 b) Toyota Land Cruiser Prado Car
	Agricultural Land	d) Zen Car Model 2001 a) Silver Utensils 5 Kg. b) Gold Jewellery 400 Grams c) Diamond & Other Valuable	a) Silver Utensils 8.5 Kg. b) Gold Jewellery 800 Grams c) Diamond & Other Valuable	a) Silver Utensils 10 Kg. b) Gold Jewellery 500 Gram c) Diamond & Other Valuab
(vii) cl	Other assets, such as values of laims / interests	Rs. 19957746.56	Rs. 5773420.42	Rs. 1712582.00
	otal			13. 17 12302.00

Note: Value of Bonds / Shares / Debentures as per the latest market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per \*Dependent here means a person substantially dependents on the income of the candidate.

Alde

No.	Description	s ership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have tobe indicated]	
(i)	Agricultural Land		
	- Igricultural Land	Self : Ajay Singh	
	- Location(s)		
	- Survey number(s)		
	- Extent (Total measurement)	NIL	
	- current market value	THE THE	
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land		
	Agricultural Land	a) Land at Faridabad on Khasra Na. 27/14	
	- Location(s)	<ul> <li>a) Land at Faridabad on Khasra No. 37//17/3/1, having area 3 Kanal 19 Maria, having approx. market value of Rs. 203.63 Lacs.</li> </ul>	
	- Survey number(s)		
	- Extent (Total measurement)	b) Land at Vill. Vaidwala, Distt. Sirsa on Khanna N.	
	- current market value	b) Land at Vill. Vaidwala, Distt. Sirsa on Khasra No. 58//17/1 measuring 0 Kanal 14 Marla, having approx. Market Value of Rs. 11.10 Lacs	
(iii)	Buildings (commercial and		
	residential)	<ul> <li>a) Shop No. B-21/15, New Anaj Mandi, Sirsa, Total area 188.88 Sq. Yds. having appromarket value of Rs. 90 Lacs.</li> </ul>	
	the property of the state of th	market value of Rs. 90 Lacs	
1	- Location(s)		
	- Survey / door number(s)	Sound & Building at Barnala Road, Sirsa on Khasra No. 50//5/	
	Extent (Total measurement)	b) Land & Building at Barnala Road, Sirsa on Khasra No. 59//5/1 and Khasra No. 58//25/2 having area of 8 Kanal 0 Marla having approx. market value of Rs. 50 Lacs c) Residential Property of a	
1	- current market value		
-			
(iv)	double 1.	1004 Sq. yards, having approx. value Rs. 221.96 Lacs.	
1	louses / Apartments, etc.	a) Residential House at Khairi	
-	Location(s)	Residential House at Khairpur, Ram Colony, Sirsa on Murba No. 52, Kila No. 13/12/2 on area 1119.25.Sq. Yards Approx. value Rs. 125 Lacs	
-	Survey / door number(s)		
-	Extent (Total measurement)	b) Flat No. P-3 in The Hancons Is a	
-	current market value	b) Flat No. P-3 in The Haryana Jan Pratinidhi CGHS Ltd., Sector 28, Gurgaon measurin about 3800 Sq. ft. having approx value of Rs. 150 Lacs.	
		approx value of Rs. 150 Lacs.	
	thers		
(s	uch as interest in property)	API	
-	otal	Same and the same	

	Description	
(i)	Description Agricultural Land	Spouse : Smt N.:
	- Location(s) - Survey number(s) - Extent (Total measurement) - current market value	Spouse: Smt. Naina Singh  a) Agriculture Land at Vill. Natar, Distt. Sirsa measruing 94 Kanal 0 Marla on Khasra N 50//11/2-20/2-21/1, 51//6/2-13 to 20/2-21 to 25, 52//16/2-17-24/2-25/3, 59//1/2-2-9/2-10/1/2, 60//13 to 18 having approx. market value of Rs. 85 Lacs
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land  - Location(s) - Survey number(s) - Extent (Total measurement) - current market value	a) Plinth at Bhambhoor, Sirsa measuring about 37 Kanal 08 Marla on Khasra No. 63//3/2-8-9-10-11-12-13-18-19-20-23, 67//2/2-3-4-8/1 having approx. market value of Rs. 35 Lacs.  b) Plinth at Vill. Shergarh, Sirsa measuring about 13 Kanal 10 Marla on Khasra No. 6//20/1-20/2-21, 17//1-9/2/1/2-10/1/1 having approx. market value of the share of t
	Buildings (commercial and residential)  - Location(s) - Survey / door number(s) - Extent (Total measurement) - current market value	6//20/1-20/2-21, 17//1-9/2/1/2-10/1/1 having approx. market value of Rs. 15 Lacs.  a) Building at New Delhi bearing No. 2883, Hardhian Singh Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi, Total area 222 Sq. Yds. having 2/3rd share i.e., 144 sq. yds. having aprrox. Market Value of Rs. 250 Lacs. b) Kothi No. 283, Sector 15, Hissar measuring 350 sq. yards having approx. value of Rs. 80 Lacs.
- - - -	Houses / Apartments, etc.  Location(s)  Survey / door number(s)  Extent (Total measurement)  current market value	a) Part of residential kothi at khairpur, Ram Colony, Sirsa on Khasra No. 52//13/8/2-13/9-13/10-9/2-12-13 measuring about 1300 Sq. Yards having approx. market value of Rs. 205 Lacs.
(s	others such as interest in property)	Nil
		Rs. 670.00 Lacs

1.	Description	Ajay Singh HUF
(i)	Agricultural Land	and particular of Early Francis II. April 10 per 10 per 11 per
	- Location(s) - Survey number(s) - Extent (Total measurement) - current market value	NIL
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land	a) Plinth at Vill Shorgarh as Khausa N. 2015
	- Location(s) - Survey number(s)	a) Plinth at Vill. Shergarh on Khasra No. 35//5/2-6/2/1-6/2/2, 36//1/2, measuring 06 Ka 04 Marla having approx. value of Rs. 12 Lacs.
	- Extent (Total measurement) - current market value	
(iii)	Buildings (commercial and	a) Shonning Complex at Pornels Based
	residential)	a) Shopping Complex at Barnala Road, measuring 06 Kanal 04 Marla on Khasra No. 58//6/1/2-6/2/1-7/1 having approx. market value of Rs. 60 Lacs.
	- Location(s) - Survey / door number(s) - Extent (Total measurement)	b) Land & Building in Dabwali on Khasra No. 476//1/1-1/4-1/9 and 477 having area 2 Kanal 2.25 Marlas having approx market value of Rs. 35 Lacs.
	- current market value	c) Land & Building at Chautala Road, Dabwali on Khasra No. 2033//2/2/2, 2033//2/1, 2033//2/2/1having area 5 Kanal having approx market value of Rs. 195 Lacs.
		d) Land & Building at Chautala Road, Dabwali on Khasra No. 1082//2/3/4/2/13/6 and 1082//2/3/4/2/13/8/2 having area 1 Kanal 10 Marla having approx value of Rs. 40 L
D) - 6	Permiss, Tax della pro	
		e) Shop at Anaj Mandi, Dabwali bearing Shop No. 15, having area 2500 Sq. Ft. approx Market value Rs. 50 Lacs.
		f) Property at Vill. Chautala, in Lal Dora having area 1 Kanal having approx. value of Rs. 10 Lacs.
		g) Property at Faridabad on Plot No. 12A, Sector 15A, having area 2747 sq. yds. approx. value Rs. 536.16 Lacs.
(iv)	Houses / Apartments, etc.	
1.	- Location(s) - Survey / door number(s) - Extent (Total measurement)	NIL
	- current market value	
	Others	
-	such as interest in property)	Nj
	Total	

- (Philips

I give herein below the details of my liabilities / overdues to public financial institutions and government dues :lease give separate details for each item]

No.	Description	Name and address of Bank/ Financial	Amount outstanding as on 31.03.2009
(a)	(i) Loans from Banks	a) State Bank of India (Main Branch), Sirsa	Rs. 4195149.00
	(ii) Loans from financial institutions	Nil	Nil
	(iii) Government dues:-		¥*.
	(a) Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	Nil	Nil
	(b) Dues to departments dealing with supply of water	Nil	Nii
	(c) Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	Nil	Nil
	(d) Dues to departments dealing with telephones	Nil	Nil
	(e) dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	Nil	Nii
-	(f) other dues, if any	Nil	Ni
(b)	(i) Income Tax including surcharge [Also indicate the assessment year upto which	(Income Tax Returns filed upto AY 2008-09) PAN - ACDPS2918N	Nil
	Income Tax Return filed. Give also Permanent Account  Number (PAN)]		
	(ii) Wealth Tax [Also indicate the assessment year upto which Wealth Tax return filed.]	(Wealth Tax Returns filed upto AY 2008-09)	Nil
	(iii) Sales Tax [Only in case of proprietary business]	Sale Tax Regn. No 06682914528 (The Sirsa Petro Filing Station, Sirsa)	Nil
	(iv) Property Tax	Nil	Ni

(4)	My educational qualifications are as under :-
	L.L.B. from Rajasthan University, Jaipur completed in 1985 and M.A. (Public Adm.) from Rajasthan University, Jaipur completed in 1987.
	The state of the s

(GIVE DETAILS OF SCHOOL AND UNIVERSITY EDUCATION)
(Name of School / University and the year in which the course was completed should also be given.)

## DEPONENT

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent abovenamed, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

Verified at SURSA this the 22nd day of SEPTEMBER 2009.

DEPONENT

Mandi Dabwali (Cirsa)

85 D

APPENDIX VI C

MARY OF PARTICULARS/INFORMATION

FURNISHED IN AFFIDAVITS

CABOUTTON

CABO

No & Name of Constituency 480 DABWALI

Sr. No.	Particulars	Description
1	Candidate 's Name	AJAY SINGH
2	Father /Mother/Husband name	SH- OM PARKASH
	Age	48 YEARS
NO135 4	Educational Qualification	LLB
2.4 44	Convicted (Yes)/(No), if yes, than list of section (s)	NO
. 6	Cases pending (Yes)/(No) if yes, then list of section (s)	US 1208-420, 467, 468, 471 of IPC and 13(1), 13(1) of PC Act.
7	Assests : Movable- Immoveable	B. 6,10,90,333-95 B. 24,59,85,000-00
8	Liabilities/overdues of public Financial Institutions and Govt. dues	SBI (MMN), SIRSA 00-01,95,149-00

Date: 22/09/09 Place: Strak li,

Signature of candidate

ATTESTED

Certified that of grine material accom solemis 

No. & Year of reputer 1.0 fo 200 for No. 135 Dais of Party 22.9.01 SWSran Adv

Sukheir Singa Brar 22.909 Advocate/Notury Mandi Dabwali (Sirsa)

22-0109



श. १० ह्वस्ट्रिमाणा

10AA 440949

(See rule 4A)

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the returning officer for election to \_\_\_\_\_ HARYANA VIDHAN SABHA (name of the House) from 43-DABWALI constituency (name of the constituency)

 $l, \underline{AJAY\ SINGH}, son/daughter/wife\ of\ \underline{SH.\ OM\ PARKASH}\ aged\ about\ -$ 48 years, resident of Chautala House, Ram Colony, Barnala Road, Sirsa. candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:-

1. I am/am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for twogyears or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following

0	
	(i) Case/First information report No. Nos. 03 4 24 15 14 CB1 Acu 9   New Bell,
	(ii) Police station(s) District (s) State(s). Delhi
	(iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s)
	for which the candidate has been charged US. 1242 HULDIUS. 1968 WI JOPC (30), (30)
	for which the candidate has been charged US. 1212 LUSUS J. 48 471 JOPC (30), (30) Report (iv) Court(s) which framed the charge(s) Moto Politar market (B) court Rekin's Hew Delhi
	(v) Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed
	(vi) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s)
	of competent jurisdiction
	2. I have been/have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s)
	referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8
	of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to
	imprisonment for one year or more.
	If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the
	following information: H. M. M. M.
	A. K. J.
	(i) Case/First information report No./Nos.
	(ii) Court(s) which punished
	(iii) Police station(s)District (s)State(s)
	(iv) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s)
	for which the candidate has ever been charged
	(v) Date(s) on which the sentence (s) was/were pronounced
	- (III)

STAR .

bir Singh 2-41 108 proved of the royt. of Hry (vi) Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction ..... Place Signature of deponent Dalmuli, Date: 22.4.00 VERIFICATION I, the above-named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein. Signature of deponent Note: The columns in this Form which are not applicable to the deponent may be struck off." Mandi Dabwali (Sirsa) of Charlol of Hour Subs Branch Carlos Subs Ban Carlos up Subs Branch Carlos up Subs Branch Carlos up Subs Branch Carlos up Subs Of Enter 22.9.01.